
'` -.~ 

RESOLUTION No. ~~5 
OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT NO.2 
TO THE HOUSING PRESERVATION GRANT (HPG) AGREEMENT 
WITH THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (USDA), 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT TO AMEND THE AGREEMENT TERM 
FROM SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (RES. 18-487) 
(RES. 19-584) 

WHEREAS on October 9, 2018, per Resolution No 18-487, the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors authorized the execution of the Housing Preservation Agreement between the County 
of Nevada and USDA, Rural Development, pertaining to Section 533 Housing Preservation Grant 
(HPG) Program which was amended on November 5, 2019 per Resolution 19-584; and 

WHEREAS, the funds were not expended due to the Covid 19 pandemic and the USDA 
has made the continuation of these funds available to the County of Nevada; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to extend the contract term to 
September 30, 2022. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment No 2 to the 2018 Housing 
Preservation Grant Agreement by and between the County and the U.S. Department of 
Agriculture, Rural Development, with a contract term of Sept 30, 2018 to September 30, 2022, be 
and is hereby approved in substantially the form hereto attached, and that the Director of the 
County of Nevada Health and Human Services Agency be and is hereby authorized to execute the 
Amendment and any subsequent amendments on behalf of the County of Nevada. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of 
said Board, held on the 1 lth day of January, 2022, by the following vote of said Board: 

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Millet and 
Susan K. Hoek. 

Noes: None. 

Absent: Hardy Bullock. 

Abstain: None. 
ATTEST: 

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

Susan K. H ek, Chair 

1/11/2022 cc: Housing* 
AC" 



Etf) Insl:ruc!..:ion 1994-i~~ 
1~.~;}t.i.bit. B 

11M}~NC)M1}~N'I' J'0 I-LOUSING PIZliaL"I2V1~'1''T4N C;1t11N`1' 11GKL•'liMI::N'1' 

'Phis amendment; k~etweczn C:aurtt:y of Nevada, he.r.ei.n c~]. .l.c*d i~t~e "G.rant:.ee," and i:he 

Uni.t.ed States of Flmerica ~c.ting through the Rural Development=, Depa:rtment: of 
Agx~:i.c;u.l.l:ure, he;x~e.9.c7 <:al..l_~;~:~ ~~Ru.r.al.. f.)~~vel.oxxnFnt, ,~ hc~.r.~by ~m~nds i:.h<:~ N.ou.si..n<~ 

F.r.eservation Grant Ac~reemc>.rit ariginally executed by said pasties on S~ptem~cz~ 

:i~, 2018. Sa9.d gr.•ant: r3gz~e~meni:: :i.s ~:~m<:n.<ied by exter~di.ng i-he end.i.ny dzt~ <7f. i:h 
gr.~nt~ agreement t.o September 30, 1U ?:~'., and/ar by making the following change:s 

noted irl the attac;hcnenf::~ l~c:;:cetc:> {l.. a..sL ~nc~ :i.dE:az~it.i..ty p.r.c~~osa.l. (s) azid ~~r?y ot.lie:r..~ 

documents per.ti.nent to thc~ grant. agreement which are att~lched to this 
amendme;rats) . 
The e~.rantee has caused this "Flmendment to Ilausing Pr~servat.ion Grant. 

Agr~ernent" t:o be exert.ii:ed key il::~ du.l.y aut_ho:r..i.red Adm.i_ni.si:rato.r, properly 

attrst.ed to and i.ts cor.r-~urate scsil al:fixed by its duly ariLhor:ized n/a. 

111; t:c;st.: G.r.antec~: ~'~-~7 ^ 
..._ 

~'Z '- '.~'.~ —G.' 
`-- —_ 

Etyan G.r..uver, Ac~rn~.y nirecto~: }ical.th anal 
Human .`"~P.I'V1C;BS 

Date of E.~ecuT.ion of Amendment to Grant 
11gr.•H~mrnt by C_;r~nt~e 

D~:~ i:: e 
1 /18/2022 __ 

Uni,tec~ :it r7~.E;S o:G 11m~~ri.ca 
Itu~-a:L Development 
t:~~ 

Stephen Digitally signed by 
Stephen Nnadim 
Date: 2022.01.20 N n o d i m 09:45:48 -08'00' 

Siephr:;~ Q. Nnodim 
S:i..ngle~ }~'am.i ].y Hoi.~,si.ng 1?.r.•c~c7s•am DS.rc:c_to.r. 

Da~t~:~ of Execla~t::i.nn of Amc~n~~mc:nt: i:t~ G-r.arit 
I~g:r.e~~rne:nt key f2ur.al.. I.7e~vc?lo~>mi::nt 

000 

(0901-93) PN 212 


